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Kars G., r. 324 Bush
Karski Abraham, clerk George T. Wells, r. 392,

6th
" Gabriel, tailor, 392, 6th

Karsky Hannah, widow, r. 2326 Post
Karsland Charles, seanaan, r. 33, 14th
Karsse Abdalla, laborer, r. 143V4 Natoma
Karsta William, engineer, r. 52714 Greenwich
Karstadt William F., molder Columbia Iron

Wks, r. SW cor Park Road and Java
Karstens Maria Mrs., r. 223 (320), 13th
Karten Annie, domestic, 311 Frederick
Kartluke Rudolph, bartender Joseph Fetz, r. 313

Stockton
Kartschoke E., brickmaker, r. 28 Albion Av
" Gustav, musician, r. 38 Albion Av

Karuza John, cooper, r. 829 York
Kasch Henry B. L., r. 835 Hampshire
Kase Thomas K, attorney at laW; 319 Pine,

rooms 30-32, r. 703 Sutter
Kashevaroff William G., r. 1635 Mason
Kashow Israel, r. 3502 California
Kaskel Dora, widow, r. 1337 O'Farrell

" Jacob (Pursch. Kaskel & Co.), r. 1404 O'Far-
rell

" Louis, cigar dealer, r. 1120 Leavenworth
Kaskell Abraham, porter Edward S. Spear Co.,

r. 705b Stockton
" Benjamin, policeman, r. 921 Powell
" Gustave, gas fitter W. D. Hobro, r. 727

Filbert
" Walter, grocer, r. 1719 Bush

jBS^Kasper. See Casper
Kassar John, painter, r. 513 Bush
Kassebaum Frederick, shoemaker, 1135 Union
" John A., traveling salesman, r. 521 Eddy
" Louisa, midwife, r. 1135 Union

Kassel Frank, salesman Samuel Shirek, r. 1013
Howard

" Herman, peddler, r. 27 Chesley
" John, carpenter, r. 39 Minna

Kasser Isidor O., driver, r. 29 Langton
" Joseph B. (Brown & Kasser), r. 29 Langton
" Martin, driver, r. 29 Langton
" Samuel, cloakmaker, r. 29 Langton
" Z. F. Mrs., widow, r. 29 Langton

.^"Kasser. See Casser
Kasson Chester S., clerk Post Office, r. Russ

House
" Ernst H., financial agent, r. 929 Post

Kast Clara, domestic E. F. Dennison
" Eugene H., clerk, r. 35 Dolores
" F., cloakmaker, r. 443 Jessie
" Franks., salesman Home Industry Shoe

Co., r. 27 Dolores
" Frank X., clerk, r. 27 Dolores
" John S., proprietor Home Industry Shoe

Co., 46,4th, r. 27 Dolores
Kast Louis S., president Seiberlich-Kast Shoe

Co., 26, 2d, r. 1112 Guerrero
" Theodore S. A., bench hand, r. 35 Dolores

Kast & Co., retailers of fine shoes, 738-740 Mar-
ket

Kastelec Antone, laborer, r. 50 Freelon
Kasten Augustus J., clerk local freight office S.

P. Co., r. 1371/2, 14th
Kastendieck John, physician, 707 Sutter
Kastengren Gustave, r. 400 Bay
Kastenschmidt William, clerk Frank Von Thun,

r. 1019 Guerrero
Kaster John, contectioner Franz Siebrecht, r.

633 Filoert
Kastl Annie Miss, cook Lane Hospital

" Martin, barber, r. 48 Tehama
Kastner Alfred, sausage maker Wilfert Bros.,

r. 28 Turk

Kate Hayes Mining Co. (Nevada Co.), Henry
Pichoir secretary, .320 Sansome, room 24

Kato Frank L., master str Constance, r. Ala-
meda

Katsch Edgar A., passenger agent Vanderbilt
Lines, 10 Montgomery, r. 1102 Taylor

" G. M., stenographer, r. 901 Golden Gate Av
Katschinski Bernard, proprietor Philadelphia

Shoe Co., 10, 3d r. 608 Oak
Katten Meier, dry goods, 430 Hayes, 716 Steiner

" Simon (Bauer Bros), r. 716 Steiner
Kattenberg CeliaMiss, bakery, 1032 McAllister

" Henry C, draughtsman Charles R. Wilson,
r, 1033 McAllister

Kattenhorn Brothers (Hermann and John), gro-
ceries, SE cor Fell and Gough

" Hermann (Kattenhorn Bros.), r. 245 Fell
" John (Kattenhorn Bros.), r. 245 Fell

Katthoff George, tailor, r. 1233 Ellis
Kattrup Emilie Mrs., dressmaker, r. 1313 Val-

lejo
" Thorwald, signalman Cal. St. RR, r. 1313

Vallejo
Katz Abraham, r. 24 Harriet

" Abraham, r. 423 Franklin
" Bertel, clerk Kohlberg, Strauss & Froh-

man, r. 1426 Ellis
" Berthold, clerk Union Photo-Engraving

Co., r. 546 Jessie
" Charles, brewer Chicago Brewery, r. Fol-

som and Cortland Av
" Charles, plate and window glass, 549 Clay,

r. 14V^ Bernard
" David, junk, r. 144 Shipley
" Frank P., traveling salesman Mandel,

Pursch & Wiener, r. 308 Broderick
" Frederick, seaman, r. 820 Battery
" Frederick A. (Katz & Sons), r. 1008 Union
" George G. (Katz & Sons), r. 1006 Union
" Gottlieb, porter William Hoelscher & Co.,

r. 14 Bronte
" Gustave A. (Katz & Sons), r. 1516 Leaven-

worth
" Jacob, r. 1426 Ellis
" Louis R. (Katz & Sons), r. 1006 Union
" Louisa, widow, r. 1006 Union
" Mark B., salesman Charles Jacobson & Co.,

r. 1011 Sacramento
• Mendel, junk, r. 116 Shipley
" Morris, cook San Francisco Verein, r. NE

cor Post and Leavenworth
" Otto M., barber Otto Lemcke, r. 221 Col-

lingwood
" Seligmann, tailor, r. 144 Shipley
" William, porter M. A Gunst & Co., r. 24

Caroline

KATZ & SONS
(Georg-e G., Frederick A., Louis R. and
Gustave A.), butchers and pork pack-
ers, 94-100 California Market

Katzbon Steven, laborer Western Sugar Re-
finery, r. 703 Tennessee

Katzenbach Charles A., clerk North German
Fre Ins. Co., r. Oakland

" Henry J., clerk Mort Hepburn & Co., r.

Oakland
Katzenberg Alois, tailor B. J. Burr & Co., r.

623 Eddy
Katzenstein Mayer, with The Baldwin, r. 1807

Pine
Katzer Frank, printer F. Korbel & Bros., r.

516 Stockton
" Max F., coffee saloon, 516 Pine, r. 922, 22d

Kaua Samuel, seaman, r. 820 Battery
Kauce Francis, salesman, r. 3115, 16th

" Francis F., bookkeeper, r. 3115, 16th
" Frank H., bartender Henry P. Giannini,

r. 3115, 16th
Kaucher Frederick M., picture frames, etc.,

1503 Market, r. 72% Brosnan
Kauck George, cellarman Leo Metzger, r. 42

" Henry, laborer, r. 42 Dame
Kauf Charles, baker, r. 7% Sumner
Kaufer Constantino, upholsterer, 1439 Ellis
Kauffman Leon, r. 20 Pierce

" Leon, grain broker, 3 Mutual Life Bldg, 3d
fioor, r. 2406 Washington

The Bulletin
Is the oldest paper in San Francisca

It has character, standing, influ-

ence. Telephone Main 926.


